Minnesota law.
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APPENDIX.

Statement showing the times and places of holding the terms of the
District Courts in the several counties, with reference to the laws fix-
ing the times for holding the same.

FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT.

Chisago county, Center City, third Tuesday in October. (1873; ¢. 73, sec. 1.)

Dakotia county, Hastings, third Tuesday in June. (1873; c. 73, sec, 1.)

Goodhne county, Red Wing, first Tuesday in May; second Tuesday in December.
(1873; ¢. 73, sec. 1.)

Pine county, Pine City, first Tuesday in October. (1873; ¢. 73, sec. 1.)

Kanabec county, Brunswick. Time to be fixed by the judge. (1881; ex. 8., ¢.

87, sec. 3.)
‘Whashington county, Stillwater, fourth Tuesday in May; second Tuesday in No-

vember. J1873; e, 73, sec. 1.)
SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT.

Ramsey county, Bt. Paul, second Tuesday in January; first Tuesday in May and
Inst Tuesday in September.” (1878; c. 66, sec. 1.)

THIRD JUDICIAL DISTRICT.

Olmsted county, Rochester, first Monday in June; first Monday in December.
(1879; c. 60, sec. 1.}

Wabasha county, Wabasha, third Mondsy in May; second Monday in November.
(1879; c. 60, sec. 1.) '

Winona county, Winona, second Monday in March; second Monday in October,
(1879; ¢. 60, sec. 1}

FOURTH JUDICIAL DIRBTRICT.

Anoka county, Anoka, first Monday in February; second Monday in September.
(1881; c. 66, sec, 1.)

Henrepin county, Minneapolis, third Tuesday in February; second Tuesday in
May; third Tuesday in October. (1881; c. 66, sec. 1.}

Isanti county, Cambridge, fourth Monday in September. (1881; c. 66, sec. 1.)

Wright county, Buffalo, fitst Monday in April; first Monday in October.  (1881;
c. 66, sec. 1.)
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FIFTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT.
Dodge county, Mantorville, first Monday in March; first Tuesday in October.
(1873; c. 77, sec 1.} ’
Rice county, Faribanlt, first Tuesday in May; sccond Tuesday after first Monday
in November. (1873; c. 77, sec 1.)
Bteele county, Owatonna, firat Tuesday in June; first Tuesday in December.
{1873; c. 77, sec. 1.)

Waseca county, Waseca, third Tuesday in March; third Tuesday in October.
(1874; c. 97, scc. 1)

BIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT.

Blue Earth county, Mankato, first Tuesday in December; third Tuesday in May.
(1868; c. 99, sec. 1.)

Cottonwood county, Windom, first Tuesday after the fourth day of July, (1873;
¢. b, sec. 1.)

Murray county, Currie, first Tuesday in October. (1881; c. 65, sec. 1.)

Faribault county, Blue Earth City, first Tuesday in January; first Tuesday in
June. (I870; c. B3, sec. 1.)

Jackson connty, Juckson, fourth Tuesday in May. (1871; c. 81, sec. 1.}

Martin county, Fairmont, second Tuesday in September. (1883; e. 22, scc. 1.)

Nobles county, Worthington, first Tuesday in March. (1873; c. 84, sec. 1.} .

Rock eounty, Luiverne, first Tuesday in May. (1881; c. 69, sec. 2)

Pipe Stone county, Pipe Stone City, third Tuesday in October, {1881; ¢. 86, sec. 2.}

Watonwan county, 3t. James, third Tuecsday in November. (1881; c. 19, sec. 1,
€X. 8.)

SEVENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT.

Benton county, Sauk Hapids, second Tuesday in November. (1874; c. 9%, sec. 1.)

Douglas county, Alexandria, fourth Tuesday in Yeptember. (1878; c. 64, sec. 2)

Grant county, Elbow Lake, Time to be fixed by the judge, (1883; ¢. 82,8¢¢. 3.}

Mille Lacs county, Princeton, second Tuesday in Beptember. (1875; c. 64, sec. 1.}

Morrison county, Little Falls, (includes Aitken county),second Tuesday in Janu-
ary; sccond Tuesday in July. (1883; c. 55, sec. 2.)

Otter Tail county, Fergus Falis, third Tuesday in November; third Tuesday in
May. (1B76; c. 65, sec. 1.)

Pope county, Glenwood, second Tuesday in October. (1873; c. 78, sec 1.)

Sherburne county, Elk River, second Tuesduy in February, (1873; c¢. 78, sec. 1.)

Btearns county, 3t. Cloud, second Tuesday in June; first Tuesday in December
(1873; c. 78, sec. 1)

Todd county, Long Prairie, last Tucsd}zy in February. (1878; c. 37, sec. 1.}

EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT.

Carver county, Chaska, first Monday in April; second Monday in October. (18813
c. 83, sec. 1.}

Le Sueur county, Le Sueur Center, fourth Monday in May; fourth Monday in
November. {(1881; ¢. 83, sec. 1.}

MecLeod county, Glencoe, second Monday in May; second Monday in November.
{1881; ¢ 83, sce. 1.}
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Scott county, Shakopee, second Monday in June; second Mondey in December.
1881; €. 83, sec. 1.)

Sibley county, Henderson, first Monday in March; seccond Monday in S8eptember.
1881; c. 83, seec. 1.}

NINTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT.

Brown county, New Ulm, first Monday in May; first Monday in November.

1883; c. 84; sce. 1.)
Lyon county, Marshall, third Tnesday in June; third Tucsday in December.
(1883; . 84, sce. 1))
Lincoln county, Lake Benton, second Tuesday in June. (1883; c. 84, sec. 1.)
Nicollet county, St. Peter, fourth Monday in April; fourth Monday in Qctober.

(1883; e. 84, sec 1.}
Redwood county, Redwood Falls, first Tuesday in June; first Tuesday in Decem-

her.  (1883; c. 84, sec. 1.}
Renville county, Beaver Falls, first Tuesday after sccond Monday in May; first
Tuesday after second Monday in November. (1883; e, 84, sec 1.)

TENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT.

Fillmore county, Presten, first Tuesday in June; second Tuesday in November.

{1876; c. 61, sec. 1.)
Frechorn county, Athert Lea, second Tuesday ia January; third Tuesday in May;

agcond Tuesday in July, if adjourned. (1881; c. 98, sec. 1.)
Houston county, Caledonia, first Tuesday in Muy; third Tuesday in Qctober.

(1876; c. 61, sec 1.)
Mower county, Austin, third Tuesday in March; third Tuesday in September.

(1876: c¢. 61, sec. 1.)
HELEVENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT.

ERRATA.
In the Seventh Judicial District, strike out the words “ Includes
Aitkin county.”
In the Eleventh Judicial District, for “Aitkin county, atiached to
Morrison county, Seventh Judicial District,”” read ‘‘Aitkin county,
attached to Crow Wing county, Eleventh Judicial District.”

Wadens county, Wadena, ﬁrét Monday in Se-ptemher (includes Hubbard county).

{1883; c¢. 20, sec, 2.}
Carlton county, Thompson, first Monday iz October. (1881; . 82, sec. 1.)
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TWELFTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT.

Chippewa county, Montevideo, second Tuesday in May; fourth Tuesday in Octo-
ber (188]1; c. 88, sec, 1.)

Kandiyoht county, Willmar, first Tuesday in March; third Tuesday in Septem-
ber. (1881; c. 88, sec. 1.}

Lac gui Parle county, Lac qui Parle, first Tuesday in June. (1881; c. 88, sec. 1.)

Mecker county, Litchfield, third Tuesday in February; first Tuesday in Septem-
bher. {1881; c. 88, sec. 1}

Blevens county, Morrig, third Tuesday in May; third Tuesday in November.
(1851; c. 88, sec. L.}

Big Stone county, Ortonville, second Tuesday in June. (1881; c. 88, sec. 1.)

Traverse county, Mandada, fourth Tueaday in September. (1883; . 83, sec. 1.)

Swift county, Bepson, third Tuesday In March; first Tuesday in Octeber. (1881;
¢. 88, sec, 1)

Wilkin county, Breckenridge, fourth Tuesday in May. (1881; ¢, 88, sec. 1.)

Yeilow Medicine county, Granite Falls, first Tuesday in May; third Tuesday in
October. (1881; ¢. 88, 8ec. 1.)



